
User : CLAYTONL0001 Lisa Clayton

Selection Criteria :

Program [IS] [Equals] NSLP

Program Year [IS] [Equals] 2023

RA Customer Number [IS] [Equals] 4004100

Entitlement / Bonus All

Order Type All

Description : RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report

Thursday 02/24/2022 11:10:41 CST

RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report
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Thursday 02/24/2022 11:10:41 CST

RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report

$ 50,000.00 
$ 31.44 

DOD Fresh:
Available Entitlement Balance:

4004100
South Windsor Public Schools
SOUTH WINDSOR, CT

2023NSLP

Program Program year RA Beginning Balance: $ 103,557.71 

Req. Num /
Item /
Ord Type

Ent./
Bonus
(E/B)

Material Descr. Delivery
Period

Sales Order /
Item / Ord typ
Status

Order Qty. UoM Avg.
Cost/LB

Order Value Ending balance

1000532608
1000
ZREQ

   E 100019
CHEESE PROCESS WHT
SLC LVS-6/5 LB

08/15/2022
 - 

690 LB $2.17 $ 1,500.68 $ 52,057.03 

1000532608
1400
ZREQ

   E 110651
ORANGE JUICE SINGLE
FRZ CUP-96/4 OZ

08/15/2022
 - 

540 LB $0.78 $ 418.50 $ 51,638.53 

1000532608
1600
ZREQ

   E 110541
APPLESAUCE
UNSWEETENED
CAN-6/10

08/15/2022
 - 

914 LB $0.95 $ 871.37 $ 50,767.16 

1000532608
1900
ZREQ

   E 100242
BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ
CTN-8/3 LB

08/15/2022
 - 

552 LB $1.99 $ 1,096.99 $ 49,670.17 

1000532608
500
ZREQ

   E 100002
CHEESE CHED WHT
SHRED BAG-6/5 LB

08/31/2022
 - 

600 LB $2.20 $ 1,320.00 $ 48,350.17 

1000532608
2500
ZREQ

   E 100101
CHICKEN DICED
CTN-40 LB

08/31/2022
 - 

960 LB $2.88 $ 2,760.58 $ 45,589.59 

1000532608
2700
ZREQ

   E 110931
EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ
CTN-25 LB

08/31/2022
 - 

350 LB $2.31 $ 810.08 $ 44,779.51 

1000532608
2900
ZREQ

   E 110346
BEEF 100% PTY 90/10
FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40
LB

08/31/2022
 - 

400 LB $3.93 $ 1,573.72 $ 43,205.79 

1000532608
800
ZREQ

   E 110396
CHEESE MOZ LM PT
SKM STRING
BOX-360/1 OZ

09/15/2022
 - 

788 LB $3.71 $ 2,926.67 $ 40,279.12 
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Thursday 02/24/2022 11:10:41 CST

RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report

Req. Num /
Item /
Ord Type

Ent./
Bonus
(E/B)

Material Descr. Delivery
Period

Sales Order /
Item / Ord typ
Status

Order Qty. UoM Avg.
Cost/LB

Order Value Ending balance

1000532608
1200
ZREQ

   E 100021
CHEESE MOZ LM PART
SKM SHRD FRZ
BOX-30LB

09/15/2022
 - 

600 LB $1.98 $ 1,185.24 $ 39,093.88 

1000532608
100
ZREQ

   E 110244
CHEESE MOZ LM PT
SKM UNFZ PROC
PK(41125)

09/30/2022
 - 

900 LB $1.86 $ 1,671.12 $ 37,422.76 

1000532608
300
ZREQ

   E 110700
PEANUTS RAW
SHELLED-BULK 44000
LB

09/30/2022
 - 

428 LB $0.54 $ 231.12 $ 37,191.64 

1000532608
400
ZREQ

   E 110244
CHEESE MOZ LM PT
SKM UNFZ PROC
PK(41125)

09/30/2022
 - 

2,500 LB $1.86 $ 4,642.00 $ 32,549.64 

1000532608
1500
ZREQ

   E 110651
ORANGE JUICE SINGLE
FRZ CUP-96/4 OZ

10/15/2022
 - 

540 LB $0.78 $ 418.50 $ 32,131.14 

1000532608
2200
ZREQ

   E 100256
STRAWBERRY FRZ
CUP-96/4.5 OZ

10/15/2022
 - 

1,890 LB $1.87 $ 3,529.20 $ 28,601.94 

1000532608
600
ZREQ

   E 100002
CHEESE CHED WHT
SHRED BAG-6/5 LB

10/31/2022
 - 

600 LB $2.20 $ 1,320.00 $ 27,281.94 

1000532608
2400
ZREQ

   E 111053
CORN FRZ CTN-12/2.5
LB

10/31/2022
 - 

720 LB $0.79 $ 566.14 $ 26,715.80 

1000532608
2100
ZREQ

   E 110860
STRAWBERRY SLICES
UNSWT IQF CTN-6/5
LB

11/15/2022
 - 

1,650 LB $1.76 $ 2,902.02 $ 23,813.78 

1000532608
1100
ZREQ

   E 100019
CHEESE PROCESS WHT
SLC LVS-6/5 LB

11/30/2022
 - 

600 LB $2.17 $ 1,304.94 $ 22,508.84 
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Thursday 02/24/2022 11:10:41 CST

RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report

Req. Num /
Item /
Ord Type

Ent./
Bonus
(E/B)

Material Descr. Delivery
Period

Sales Order /
Item / Ord typ
Status

Order Qty. UoM Avg.
Cost/LB

Order Value Ending balance

1000532608
700
ZREQ

   E 100002
CHEESE CHED WHT
SHRED BAG-6/5 LB

12/15/2022
 - 

450 LB $2.20 $ 990.00 $ 21,518.84 

1000532608
900
ZREQ

   E 110396
CHEESE MOZ LM PT
SKM STRING
BOX-360/1 OZ

12/15/2022
 - 

675 LB $3.72 $ 2,508.57 $ 19,010.27 

1000532608
1700
ZREQ

   E 110541
APPLESAUCE
UNSWEETENED
CAN-6/10

12/15/2022
 - 

914 LB $0.95 $ 871.37 $ 18,138.90 

1000532608
2600
ZREQ

   E 100101
CHICKEN DICED
CTN-40 LB

12/15/2022
 - 

960 LB $2.88 $ 2,760.58 $ 15,378.32 

1000532608
2800
ZREQ

   E 110931
EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ
CTN-25 LB

12/15/2022
 - 

325 LB $2.31 $ 752.21 $ 14,626.11 

1000532608
3000
ZREQ

   E 110346
BEEF 100% PTY 90/10
FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40
LB

12/15/2022
 - 

400 LB $3.93 $ 1,573.72 $ 13,052.39 

1000532608
1300
ZREQ

   E 100021
CHEESE MOZ LM PART
SKM SHRD FRZ
BOX-30LB

01/15/2023
 - 

1,050 LB $1.98 $ 2,074.17 $ 10,978.22 

1000532608
2000
ZREQ

   E 100242
BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ
CTN-8/3 LB

01/15/2023
 - 

552 LB $1.99 $ 1,096.99 $ 9,881.23 

1000532608
2300
ZREQ

   E 100256
STRAWBERRY FRZ
CUP-96/4.5 OZ

01/31/2023
 - 

1,890 LB $1.87 $ 3,529.20 $ 6,352.03 

1000532608
1800
ZREQ

   E 110541
APPLESAUCE
UNSWEETENED
CAN-6/10

02/15/2023
 - 

914 LB $0.95 $ 871.37 $ 5,480.66 
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Thursday 02/24/2022 11:10:41 CST

RA Entitlement/Bonus Detail Report

Req. Num /
Item /
Ord Type

Ent./
Bonus
(E/B)

Material Descr. Delivery
Period

Sales Order /
Item / Ord typ
Status

Order Qty. UoM Avg.
Cost/LB

Order Value Ending balance

1000532608
200
ZREQ

   E 100103
CHICKEN LARGE
CHILLED -BULK

05/31/2023
 - 

5,120 LB $1.06 $ 5,449.22 $ 31.44 

1000523350
100
ZREQ

   B 100293
RAISINS
BOX-144/1.33 OZ

08/15/2022 5000749232
200 - ZDOM
Purchased

2,400 LB $2.95 $ 7,076.64 $ 31.44 

$7,076.64 2,400 1  Requisition Item(s) Consolidated

$53,526.27 29,472 30  Requisition Item(s) Not Consolidated

$7,076.64 2,400 Total Bonus

$53,526.27 29,472 Total Entitlement

31  Record(s) 31,872 $60,602.91 
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